	Date:6/2/04	Patent and Trademark Office EI Docket No.:EI-2-04-010
•	To the Assistant Commissioner F 102765997	cuments or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Maines, William Kimler Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No 3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 5/25/04;5/27/04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Maines Paper and Food Service, Inc. Street Address: 101 Broome Industrial Parkway Conklin State New York Zip 13748 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
-	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title RADIO FREQUENCY DEVICE FOR TRACK If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	he execution date of the application is 5/25/04;5/27/04 3. Patent No(s).
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell 700 Security Mutual Building Binghamton, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
6/15/20 1 FC:80	04 DBYRNE 00000018 10860071 21 40.00 D	
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Signature	Fraloy 06/03/08
	Registration #26,885 Tel: _561-575-3608	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:2

EI-2-04-010

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) William Maines County of Broome City of Binghamton And State of New York

(2) William Kimler County of Broome

RECORDED: 06/04/2004

City of Vestal And State of New York

have invented certain improvements in RADIO FREQUENCY DEVICE FOR TRACKING GOODS

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

And whereas, MAINES PAPER AND FOOD SERVICE, INC., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Conklin, New York 13748, (hereinafter called Maines), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Maines, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for protection in the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Maines, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Maines may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Maines.

Signed:	71	
(1) atEndicott, New York	this 25 day of MAY William Maines	_, 2004.
(2) atEndicott, New York	this 27 th day of May William Kimler	_, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 015446 FRAME: 0395